I hereby grant permission for the Occupation Certificate of the said building 
with following conditions:-

The permission for the occupation of the above said building is hereby granted after compounding of the violations and receipt of the composition charges amounting Rs 14,417/- (Rs. Fourteen Thousand Four Hundred and Seventeen only) subject to audit and reconciliation of accounts. 
1. This occupation certificate will be void ab-initio, if the permitted use of building 

or part thereof is change or any additional construction or alteration in the said 
building is raised without approval of the Competent Authority or the portion of